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MC+ MANAGED CARE

The information contained in this bulletin applies to coverage by the MC+ fee-for-service and
Medicaid fee-for-service programs. The MC+ fee-for-service and Medicaid fee-for-service
programs also provide coverage for those services carved out of the MC+ Managed Care
benefit for MC+ Managed Care enrollees. Questions regarding services included in the MC+
Managed Care benefit should be directed to the enrollee's MC+ Managed Care health plan.
Please check the patient's eligibility status prior to delivering a service.

UPDATE TO THE HOSPICE BULLETIN DATED AUGUST 29, 2003

This bulletin is to notify providers of an update to the Hospice Bulletin Volume 26 Number 1,
dated August 29, 2003.

The effective date for utilization of revenue codes has been changed to November 1, 2003 to
allow compliance with program policy that requires claims for nursing home room and
board be billed one time per month. Providers should utilize the appropriate HCPCS procedure
code (Y9500, Y9501, Y9502, Y9503, and Y9504) to bill for services provided prior to
November 1, 2003.

Provider Communications
(800) 392-0938

or
(573) 751-2896

Provider Bulletin News: Due to budget constraints, paper copies of bulletins will no longer be distributed by
DMS. Bulletins are now available only at the DMS Website. http://www.dss.mo.gov/dms/pages/bulletins.htm
Please note new website address.

Bulletins will remain on this site only until incorporated into the provider manuals as appropriate, then deleted.

Missouri Medicaid News: Missouri Medicaid providers may sign-up to receive automatic notifications of all
bulletins and other official Missouri Medicaid communications via e-mail. Providers and other interested parties
are urged to go to the DMS website to subscribe to the e-mail list.

A R C H I V
 E D

http://www.dss.mo.gov/dms
http://www.dss.mo.gov/dms/pages/bulletins.htm
http://www.medicaid.state.mo.us/lpBin22/lpext.dll?f=templates&fn=main-j.htm&2.0

